KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Vol. MS Page 6883

バーリフタル STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporation)

国际基础的

EDDIE VAN YOUNG AND PAMELA J. YOUNG, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS

PAMELA J. PAIGE

conveys and warrants to JACK L. ROOKSTOOL

. Granter.

the following described real property in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon.

LOT 7, WINEMA GARDENS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

This property is free of liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT.

SUBJECT TO: RESERVATION AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, RIGHTS OF WAY AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND THOSE APPARENT UPON THE LAND, CONTRACTS AND/OR LIENS FOR IRRIGATION AND/OR DRAINAGE.

LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE AP APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAW ORS 30.930.	(Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030°). RTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE PROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY WSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN If a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed by
resolution of its board of directors. Calduc A Average EDDIE VAN YOUNG	PAMELA J. YOUNG
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before method to be the county of Market State of S	this day of 19
John John Sm John Public for Oregon 9 128 194	and of of a corporation, on behalf of the strong Genine Johnson Notary Public for Oregon
fter recording return to:	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klameth ss.

OTIC 508 NAM

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

JACK L. ROOKSTOOL

KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

1824 CARLSON

1824 CARLSON

Fee, \$30.00

in Vol. ____M95

on this .

Filed for record at request of:

Klamath County Title

Bernetha G. Letsch County Clock
By Chapter Tl

23rd day of <u>March</u> A.D., 19 95

of <u>Deeds</u> Page _

o'clock P M. and duly recorded

Deputy.

° 96760		TRUST DEED	VOLM95	_Page_6884
<i>THIS TRUST DEE</i> Jack I	D, made this 22 Rookstool	day of	larch	, 19.95 between
		·		as Grante
Kiamat STANLI M.C. B	THE COUNTY TITLE COME IN C. MASTEN and V	ompany /IRGINIA LEE JONI	S, as Co-Truste	es of the as Beneficiar
11.6. 1	The state of the s	WITNESSETH:		as benencial
Grantor irrevocably	grants, bargains, sells	and conveys to trust	ee in trust, with pow	ver of sale, the property
Klamath	County, Oregon,	described as:	participation of the second	
The second secon		ner en		
	rdens, according to County Clerk of	to the official	plat thereof on	file in
ogether with all and singular t t hereafter appertaining, and	he tenements, hereditamen the rents, issues and profit	ts and appurtenances and a thereof and all fixtures	all other rights thereur now or hereafter attach	nto belonging or in anywise n ed to or used in connection w
Forty five thousa	and and no/100***	*****	******	ntained and payment of the st
**************************************	ayable to beneticiary or or	der and made by granto	interest thereon accord r, the final payment of	ing to the terms of a promisse principal and interest hereof,
The date of maturity of ecomes due and payable. Shorty or all (or any part) of greeneficiary's option*, all obligement immediately due and payable.	of the debt secured by this build the grantor either agreements's interest in it without this institutions secured by this institutions	instrument is the date, are to, attempt to, or actual ut first obtaining the writing the irrespective of the state of the	illy sell, convey, or assig tten consent or approva he maturity dates expre	il of the beneticiary, then, at ssed therein, or herein, shall
ssignment. To protect the security of the security security of the security o	of this trust deed, grantor a and maintain the property mit or permit any waste of	grees: in good condition and i t the property.	epair; not to remove o	r demolish any building or i
amaged or destroyed thereon.	, and pay when due all cost aws, ordinances, regulations as such financing statement	s incurred therefor. , covenants, conditions a ts pursuant to the Unifor	nd restrictions affecting m Commercial Code as	nent which may be construct the property; if the beneficia the beneficiary may require a by filing officers or search
gencies as may be deemed de 4. To provide and con- amage by fire and such other ritten in companies acceptab- iciary as soon as insured; it the t least fitteen days prior to to ure the same at grantor's exp ny indebtedness secured hereb r any part thereof, may be re-	sirable by the beneliciary. tinuously maintain insuran r hazards as the beneticiary le to the beneticiary, with the grantor shall fail for any he expiration of any policy ense. The amount collected by and in such order as bene	nce on the buildings now y may from time to time loss payable to the latter reason to procure any suc of insurance now or here under any tire or other ticiary may determine, or	or hereafter erected or require, in an amount : ; all policies of insuranc h insurance and to delive eafter placed on the bui insurance policy may i at option of beneficiar;	on the property against loss not less than \$45,000.00 eshall be delivered to the beneficial dings, the beneficiary may poe applied by beneficiary up the entire amount so collect
nder or invalidate any act do	ne pursuant to such notice, y free from construction li property before any part ob efor to beneficiary; should by grantor, either by direct option, make payment the the obligations described in deed, without waiver of any property hereinbefore describe obligation herein describe	ens and to pay all taxes t such taxes, assessments the grantor fail to make t payment or by providin recot, and the amount sun paragraphs 6 and 7 of rights arising from bread of, and all such payments d, and all such payments.	assessments and other and other charges beco payment of any taxes, a g beneficiary with fund o paid, with interest at this trust deed, shall be h of any of the covenan ntor, shall be bound to s shall be immediately of	charges that may be levied me past due or delinquent a sessments, insurance premiurs s with which to make such pi the rate set torth in the n added to and become a part ts hereof and for such paymer the same extent that they the due and payable without not
ble and constitute a breach o 6. To pay all costs, fees rustee incurred in connection	I this trust deed. I and expenses of this trust with or in enforcing this lend any action or proceedi eeding in which the benefi including evidence of title in all cases shell be fixed	including the cost of tit obligation and trustee's a ing purporting to affect ciary or trustee may app and the beneficiary's or by the trial court and in	le search as well as the nd attorney's fees actua the security rights or p ear, including any suit trustee's attorney's fees, the event of an appeal	other costs and expenses of a illy incurred. owers of beneficiary or trust for the foreclosure of this de; the amount of attorney's to from any judement or decree
orney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed th	at: y portion or all of the pro	perty shall be taken und	er the right of eminent	domain or condemnation, be
OTE: The Trust Deed Act provides r savings and loan association auth roperty of this state, its subsidiaries, WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regul *The publisher suggests that such	orized to do business under the , afilliates, agents or branches, th ates and may prohibit exercise	laws of Oregon or the United to United States or any agency of this option.	States, a title insurance con thereof, or an escrow agent li	apany authorized to insure title to i
	r kerus i girak kersalah di terle		STATE OF C	
TRUST			Countral	
Jack L. Rookstoo	i		I cer	tity that the within instruction
			ment was re	19
Grant	1	SPACE RESERVED	at9	ClockM., and record
Milburn G. Burk	Trust	FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/seel/	volume Noor as fee/file/instr
Stanley Masten,	irustee	11	Dage/	or as tee/tile/instr

ment/microfilm/reception No....., Beneficiary After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): County affixed. Klamath County Title Co 422 Main Street Klamath Falls OR 97601

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by funtor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or last of the property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or person legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expense: of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's

tion secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795 to 86.795.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.733, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by pering the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustees and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which the sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell the property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensa

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby whether or not named as a hereficiary bergin. secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that

context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

1.0		executed this instrument the	day and year first above written.
not applicable; it warranty (a) as such word is defined in the beneficiary MUST comply with disclosures; for this purpose uself compliance with the Act is no	is applicable and the boneticiary is a Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation by making a Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or expect the act and disregard this notice.	a creditor on Z, the required quivalent.	
ig finalism of the control of the c	STATE OF OREGON, Cou	nty of Klamath) ss.
	This instrument was	acknowledged before me on too1	March 22 95
	This instrument was a	acknowledged before me on	, 19

Parameter State of the State of	of		<u> </u>
[(S)) _N	OFFICE SEAL GENINE JOHNSON OTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	June 5	Throng
имсэ үм	OMMISSION NO. 018718 INSSION EXPENSE SEPT. 28, 1996	My commission expires	9 29 (49)

, i Sistema di Paragona (1911). Tamban di Paragona di Paragona	2017/06/20	and the same and t					
Filed for record at reque	st of	Klamath Cou	nty Title	4.5	the	23rd	da
of <u>March</u>	A.D., 19_	95 at 3:57	o'clock	P M., and du	ly recorded in Vo	ol. M95	
	of	Mortgages		n Page6	•		
- 5 d 5 d.		, • •		O Domost	o C I alaah Can		

-620000

FEE \$15.00

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

By Lyntte Metag